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W P Holdings Limited

Company Registration Number 01872858
Abbreviated Balance Sheet

30 September 2013

Fixed assets
Tangible fixed assets
{nvestments

Current assets
Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors amounts falling due within one
year

Net current assets

Total assets less current habilities
Provisions for habilities

Net assets

Captal and reserves
Called up share capital
Revaluation reserve
Profit and loss account

Shareholders' funds

Note

2013
£
1,393,696
16,280
1,409,976
191,140
446,464
637,604
(127,822)
509,782
1,919,758
(14,889)
1,904,869
50,000
1,854,869
1,904,869

2012

192,362

313,660

506,022

{84,490)

50,000
110,712

1,720,354

1,465,494
16,280

1,481,774

421,532
1,903,306
(22,240)
1,881,066

1,881,066

For the year ended 30 September 2013 the company was entitied to exemption from audit under section 477(1) of
the Companies Act 2006 Members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in
guestion In accordance with section 476 The directors acknowledge their responsibility for complying with the
requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts

The directors have taken advantage, in the preparation of the abbreviated accounts, of the provisions applicable to
companies subject to the small companies regime

\

Mr K Willams
Director

e Jemcom 201

The notes on pages 3 to 5 form part of these abbreviated accounts




W P Holdings Limited
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts
Year ended 30 September 2013

Accounting polictes

Basis of preparation

The accounts are prepared under the historical cost convention modified to include the revaluation of freehold
investment property and In accordance with applicable accounting standards

Cash flow statement

The company qualifies as a small company under the Companies Act 2006 The directors have elected to take
advantage of the exemption under FRS1 not to prepare a cash flow statement

Turnover

Turnover represents net invoiced sales of services, excluding VAT

Depreciation

Depreciation of tangible fixed assets other than freehold bulldings and freehold investment property is provided on
cost over their estimated useful ives The annual rates and methods of depreciation are as follows

Freehold bulldings 2% straight line (buildings only)
Plant and machinery 15% reducing balance basis
Motor vehicles 25% reducing balance basis

Investment properties

Investment property 15 revalued annuzlly on an open market basis, the net surplus or deficit being taken to a
revaluation reserve unless a defict on an individual property 1s expected to be permanent in which case it 1s
charged to the profit and loss account The directors believe that no depreciation or amortisation 1s necessary In
order for the financial statements to give a true and farr view, since the current value of investment property, and
changes in that current value, are of pnme importance rather than a calculation of systematic annual depreciation
and amortisation Depreciation and amortisation 1s only one of the many factors reflected in the annual valuation,
and the amount which might otherwise have been shown cannot be separately 1dentified or quantified

Fixed asset investments

Fixed asset investments are stated at historical cost less provision for any diminution in value

Current asset investments

Investments are included at cost less amounts written off Profits or losses ansing from disposal of current asset
investments are treated as part of the result from ordinary activibies

Deferred tax

Deferred tax 1s recognised in respect of all hming differences that have onginated but not reversed by the balance
sheet date Deferred tax i1s not recognised when assets are revalued unless, by the balance sheet date, the
company has entered into a binding agreement to sell the assets and recognised the gains or losses expected to
arise on sale



W P Holdings Limited
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts
Year ended 30 September 2013

Leasing

Fixed assets acquired under hire purchase contracts are included in the balance sheet at cost and an approprate |

provision 1$ made for depreciation

The outstanding liabiliies under such agreements less interest not yet due are included in creditors

Pensions

The company operates a defined contnibution pension scheme Contributions payable to the company's pension
scheme are charged to the profit and loss account in the period to which they relate

Fixed assets

Cost or valuation

At 1 October 2012
Revaluations

At 30 September 2013
Depreciation

At 1 October 2012
Charge for the year

At 30 September 2013

Net book value
At 30 September 2013
At 30 September 2012

Tangible
assets Investments Total
£ £ £
1,696,509 16,280 1,712,789 |
{25,000) - (25,000) i
1,671,509 16,280 1,687,789 ‘
|
231,015 - 231,015 ‘
46,798 - 46,798
277,813 - 277,813
1,393,696 16,280 1,409,976
1,465,494 16,280 1,481,774




W P Holdings Limited
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts
Year ended 30 September 2013

investments include shares in the subsidiary undertaking at cost in the amount of £10,000

In the opinion of the directors, the aggregate value of the company's Investment in the subsidiary undertaking i1s not
less than the amount included in the balance sheet

Proportion of voting nghts

Undertaking Holding and shares held Principal activity

Subsidiary undertaking

The Widd Group Limited Ordinary shares 100% Manufacture and installation
of signage

The profit for the financial year of The Widd Group Limited was £500,473 {2012 - £549,071) and the aggregate
amount of capital and reserves at the end of the year was £817,507 (2012 - £702,034)

Share capital

Allotted, called up and fully paid shares
2013 2012
No £ No £

Ordinary shares of £1 each 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000

Transactions with directors

The fcllowing directors received loans durnng the year The movement on these loans was as follows -

2013 2012
£ £
K Willams
At 1 October 2012 170,428 {1,058)
Advanced during the year 169,439 171,486
Introduced during the year (343,740) -
At 30 September 2013 (3,873) 170,428




