W. P. HOLDINGS LIMITED

Company Registration Number 01872858

Abbreviated Accounts 2013

WI-DIJESDAY

A36 05/02/2014
COMPANIES HOUSE

#1

W P Holdings Limited Contents

Abbreviated Balance Sheet

2

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts

3 to 5

W P Holdings Limited

Company Registration Number 01872858

Abbreviated Balance Sheet

30 September 2013

			2013 £		2012 £	
	Note					
Fixed assets						
Tangible fixed assets Investments	2		1,393,696 16,280		1,465,494 16,280	
			1,409,976		1,481,774	
Current assets						
Debtors		191,140		192,362		
Cash at bank and in hand		446,464		313,660		
		637,604		506,022		
Creditors amounts falling due within one year		(127,822)		(84,490)		
Net current assets			509,782		421,532	
Total assets less current liabilities			1,919,758		1,903,306	
Provisions for liabilities			(14,889)		(22,240)	
Net assets			1,904,869		1,881,066	
Capital and reserves						
Called up share capital	3	50,000		50,000		
Revaluation reserve		-		110,712		
Profit and loss account		1,854,869		1,720,354		
Shareholders' funds			1,904,869		1,881,066	

For the year ended 30 September 2013 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477(1) of the Companies Act 2006 Members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with section 476. The directors acknowledge their responsibility for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

The directors have taken advantage, in the preparation of the abbreviated accounts, of the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime

Mr K Williams

Director

16 January 20134

W P Holdings Limited Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts Year ended 30 September 2013

1 Accounting policies

Basis of preparation

The accounts are prepared under the historical cost convention modified to include the revaluation of freehold investment property and in accordance with applicable accounting standards

Cash flow statement

The company qualifies as a small company under the Companies Act 2006. The directors have elected to take advantage of the exemption under FRS1 not to prepare a cash flow statement.

Turnover

Turnover represents net invoiced sales of services, excluding VAT

Depreciation

Depreciation of tangible fixed assets other than freehold buildings and freehold investment property is provided on cost over their estimated useful lives. The annual rates and methods of depreciation are as follows.

Freehold buildings Plant and machinery Motor vehicles

2% straight line (buildings only) 15% reducing balance basis 25% reducing balance basis

Investment properties

Investment property is revalued annually on an open market basis, the net surplus or deficit being taken to a revaluation reserve unless a deficit on an individual property is expected to be permanent in which case it is charged to the profit and loss account. The directors believe that no depreciation or amortisation is necessary in order for the financial statements to give a true and fair view, since the current value of investment property, and changes in that current value, are of prime importance rather than a calculation of systematic annual depreciation and amortisation. Depreciation and amortisation is only one of the many factors reflected in the annual valuation, and the amount which might otherwise have been shown cannot be separately identified.

Fixed asset investments

Fixed asset investments are stated at historical cost less provision for any diminution in value

Current asset investments

Investments are included at cost less amounts written off. Profits or losses arising from disposal of current asset investments are treated as part of the result from ordinary activities.

Deferred tax

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed by the balance sheet date. Deferred tax is not recognised when assets are revalued unless, by the balance sheet date, the company has entered into a binding agreement to sell the assets and recognised the gains or losses expected to arise on sale.

Leasing

Fixed assets acquired under hire purchase contracts are included in the balance sheet at cost and an appropriate provision is made for depreciation

The outstanding liabilities under such agreements less interest not yet due are included in creditors

Pensions

The company operates a defined contribution pension scheme Contributions payable to the company's pension scheme are charged to the profit and loss account in the period to which they relate

2 Fixed assets

Cost or valuation	Tangible assets £	Investments £	Total £
At 1 October 2012 Revaluations	1,696,509 (25,000)	16,280	1,712,789 (25,000)
At 30 September 2013 Depreciation	1,671,509	16,280	1,687,789
At 1 October 2012 Charge for the year At 30 September 2013	231,015 46,798 277,813		231,015 46,798 277,813
Net book value At 30 September 2013	1,393,696	16,280	1,409,976
At 30 September 2012	1,465,494	16,280	1,481,774

W P Holdings Limited Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts Year ended 30 September 2013

Investments include shares in the subsidiary undertaking at cost in the amount of £10,000

In the opinion of the directors, the aggregate value of the company's investment in the subsidiary undertaking is not less than the amount included in the balance sheet

Undertaking Holding Proportion of voting rights and shares held Principal activity

Subsidiary undertaking

The Widd Group Limited

Ordinary shares

100%

Manufacture and installation

of signage

The profit for the financial year of The Widd Group Limited was £500,473 (2012 - £549,071) and the aggregate amount of capital and reserves at the end of the year was £817,507 (2012 - £702,034)

3 Share capital

Allotted, called up and fully paid shares

	2013		2012	
	No	£	No	£
Ordinary shares of £1 each	50,000	50,000	50,000	50,000

4 Transactions with directors

The following directors received loans during the year. The movement on these loans was as follows -

K Williams	2013 £	2012 £
At 1 October 2012 Advanced during the year	170,428 169,439	(1,058) 171,486
Introduced during the year At 30 September 2013	(343,740)	
, it so soptomos zo to	(0,0,0)	